9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice 
dated 19-08-2014 calling upon the Borrower and Guarantors viz. M/s 
Vasanti Share Brokers Limited, Mr. Basant Rungta and Mr. Ashok Rungta 
to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.3,65,94,902.83 
(Rupees Three Crore Sixty Five Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Two and Paise Eight Three Only) along with further interest & penal interest 
thereon from 01-08-2014 at the contractual rate and incidental expenses & 
cost, within 60 days from the date of the said notice. 

‘The borrower having failed to repay the said amount, notice is hereby given